

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.1 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1674/2006

JAGANNATH DHONE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for withdrawal of SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for withdrawal of special leave petition is
allowed. Special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master